
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:270
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
DWELLING UNITS IN SLUMS CLUSTERS
Maken Shri Ajay

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the department-wise list of number of dwelling units in the slum clusters in NCT of Delhi on the land of Railways, CPWD,DDA, Delhi Jal Board, Municipal Corporation of Delhi, NDMC, Private Land & other Government agencies;

(b) whether the Government has conducted any exercise to identify those clusters, where in-situ rehabilitation can take place; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): Slum & JJ Department (Municipal Corporation of Delhi) has reported that as per survey/assessment made by it in March 1994, there were about 4.80 lakh jhuggies in 1079 jhuggi clusters. No assessment/survey has been conducted thereafter.

(b)&(c): No such exercise has been conducted.
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